2019 Fee and Membership Options Schedule

\$10 is charged for each lost membership card.

Children under the age of two as of June 1, 2019 are free.

Belmont Hills Swimming Pool Fee Schedule									
	LOWER	MERION RE	SIDENT	NON RESIDENT					
	Until 4/15/19	Until 5/20/19	After 5/20/19	Until 4/15/19	Until 5/20/19	After 5/20/19			
SEASON PASS									
Family of up to 3	\$343	\$378	\$415	\$558	\$615	\$676			
(Same household 2 Adults Max)	# 00	# 0.4	# 00	# 00	# 40	# 40			
Additional Children (21 & under)	\$22	\$24	\$26	\$38	\$42	\$46			
Individual (17 & under)	\$146 \$160	\$160 \$176	\$176 \$104	\$215	\$237	\$261			
Individual (18 & older)	\$160 \$10	\$176	\$194	\$258	\$283	\$311 \$54			
Senior Citizen (60 & older)	\$19 \$176	\$22 \$194	\$24 \$213	\$44 N/A	\$48 N/A	\$54 N/A			
Nanny, Au Pair, Babysitter	Φ170	φ19 4	φ213	IN/A	IN/A	IN/A			
Individual "Pay as you go" (2 & Over)	\$82	\$90	\$99	\$133	\$146	\$161			
Plus Admittance at pool	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6			
i lus Admittance at pool	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	ΨΟ	Ψ			
½ SEASON PASS									
Family of up to 3	\$201	\$221	\$243	\$323	\$355	\$390			
(Same household 2 Adults Max)	0.10	A .0	004	400	400				
Additional Children (21 & under)	\$16	\$18	\$21	\$30	\$33	\$36			
Individual (17 & under)	\$82	\$90	\$99	\$133	\$146	\$161 \$464			
Individual (18 & older)	\$98	\$109	\$119	\$158	\$173	\$191			
CUEST FEES: Weekdown	\$8	\$8	\$8	\$8	\$8	\$8			
GUEST FEES: Weekdays Weekend/Holiday	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10			

Ardmore Avenue Swimming Pool Fee Schedule									
	LOWER	MERION RE	SIDENT	NON RESIDENT					
	Until 4/15/19	Until 5/20/19	After 5/20/19	Until 4/15/19	Until 5/20/19	After 5/20/19			
SEASON PASS		0, _ 0,	51_57.15		51_51.75	0.1_0.10			
Family of 3 (Same household 2 Adults Max)	\$75	\$83	\$91	\$284	\$312	\$344			
Additional Children (21 & under)	\$12	\$13	\$15	\$47	\$52	\$57			
Individual (17 & under)	\$29	\$32	\$35	\$113	\$124	\$137			
Individual (18 & older)	\$37	\$41	\$45	\$139	\$153	\$168			
Senior Citizen (60 & older)	\$5	\$6	\$7	\$40	\$44	\$48			
Nanny, Au Pair, Babysitter	\$46	\$51	\$56	N/A	N/A	N/A			
Individual "Pay as you go" (2 & Over)	\$14	\$15	\$17	\$53	\$58	\$64			
Plus Admittance at pool	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3			
½ SEASON PASS									
Family of up to 3 (Same household 2 Adults Max)	\$47	\$52	\$57	\$181	\$199	\$219			
Additional Children (21 & under)	\$10	\$11	\$12	\$39	\$43	\$47			
Individual (17 & under)	\$18	\$20	\$22	\$72	\$79	\$87			
Individual (18 & older)	\$23	\$25	\$28	\$82	\$90	\$99			
GUEST FEES: Weekdays	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5			
Weekend/Holiday	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7			

Seasonal Pass = Full season membership, No Gate Fee.

First ½ Season = May 25 – July 21, No Gate Fee. Second ½ Season = July 20 – September 2, No Gate Fee.

Individual "Pay as you go" Pass = Per person membership fee + Gate Fee assessed for each visit.

Guest Fees = Paid at the Gate. Cost for any type member to bring a guest. A member must accompany all guests. Payment Options: ACH, Visa, Master Card, Discover, Cash or Check, Payable to "Treasurer, Lower Merion Township"

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION 610-645-6220

recreation@lowermerion.org

2019 GENERAL INFORMATION

Ardmore Avenue Pool 610-642-4338 122 Ardmore Avenue, Ardmore 19003

Belmont Hills Pool 610-668-2411 122 Mary Watersford Road, Bala Cynwyd 19004

Pool Hours

• 12Noon – 8:00pm* Weekdays

• 11:00am – 8:00pm* Weekends/Holidays

2019 Season

- Weekends Only Saturday, May 25 through Sunday, June 16
- Both Pools are Open Memorial Day (Monday, May 27)
- Open 7 Days per week **Monday, June 17** through **Monday, September 2** (as operations allow)
- First Half Season = Saturday, May 25 through Sunday, July 21
- Second Half Season = Saturday, July 20 through Monday, September 2

Swim lessons are offered at both pools. Registration is done at each pool. Please refer to the lesson schedule for each pool.

Birthday parties and gatherings can be coordinated with each pool's Aquatic Director. Gatherings are only permitted during normal pool operating hours. Guest fees apply.

Early Morning Lap Swim @ Belmont Hills Pool

- June 17 August 9, 2019 (as operations allow)
 - o 8:00 9:00am, Monday Friday
 - o This hour is reserved for Lap Swimmers **ONLY**
 - Ardmore Pool Members can participate in the Early Morning Lap Swim at Belmont Hills Pool.

Tot Pool Hours @ Belmont Hills Pool

- June 17 August 9, 2019 (as operations allow)
 - Open at 10:00am, Monday Friday
 - Members will ONLY be permitted to use the Tot Pool.
 - o Ardmore Pool Members can participate.

The Parks & Recreation Department's Family Fun Night will be **Tuesday, July 30** from **5:00 – 7:45pm**. The pool will be open to Belmont Hills and Ardmore Pool members as well as participants in our summer recreation programs.

The Annual Cardboard Boat Regatta will be held **Sunday, August 4** (rain or shine) beginning at **3:00pm**. **The lap pool will be CLOSED for this event,** but will re-open once event is complete.

The Aquatics Director may, at his/her discretion, restrict further access to the facility if he/she determines that the facility has reached unsafe conditions due to overcrowding. In addition, he/she may prohibit guests when necessary to relieve overcrowding.

^{*}The facilities close at 8:00pm. The pools will be cleared at 7:45pm.